Purchase price paid by the group – 1.5 1.5

Borrowings assumed by the group 23.0 – 23.0

Purchase price paid by the Sulzer group 82.0 – 82.0

 Contingent consideration 1) 2.7 – 2.7

 Total consideration 1) 107.6 1.5 109.1

1) Numbers are adjusted to reflect the reassessment of the contingent considerations (measurement period adjustment).

Measurement period adjustment as of December 31, 2020

The group reassessed the accounting treatment of the contingent consideration of the Haselmeier acquisition

based on facts and circumstances already existing at the acquisition date on October 1, 2020. The contingent

consideration is mainly dependent on technology-related proof-of-concept, project development and

customer orders and following the reassessment, the earn-out amount was adjusted from CHF 0.5 million to

CHF 2.7 million retrospectively. Consequently, the group adjusted goodwill and other current and accrued

liabilities by CHF 2.2 million as of December 31, 2020.

medmix annual report 2021 — Financial reporting — Notes to the consolidated financial statements 97

report.medmix.swiss/ar21

millions of CHF As reported 2020
Measurement period

adjustment Adjusted 2020

Goodwill 263.2 2.2 265.4

Total non-current assets 635.3 2.2 637.5

Total assets 789.9 2.2 792.0

   –

Other current and accrued liabilities 26.5 2.2 28.7

Total current liabilities 134.4 2.2 136.6

Total equity and liabilities 789.9 2.2 792.0

 5 Critical accounting estimates and judgments
In preparing these consolidated financial statements in accordance with IFRS, management has made

estimates and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of income, expenses, assets, liabilities and

contingent liabilities. All estimates and assessments are continually reviewed and are based on historical

experience and other factors, including expectations regarding future events that appear reasonable under the

given circumstances. The group makes estimates and assumptions that relate to the future. By their nature,

these estimates will only rarely correspond to actual subsequent events. The estimates and assumptions that